Date Insider Type Name Symbol

06/07/2022 Brokers Companies gl dithe AU )5S ARKAAN
06/07/2022 Listed Companies Hamed Abdelghani Mahmoud Jaber QUDS
06/07/2022 Brokers Companies Rasem Moh"d Saeed Rasem Kamal APIC
06/07/2022 Brokers Companies Uz 238 alia and QUDS
06/07/2022 PCMA Saoud Tawfeeq Abed-Alrahman Bniodeh ARKAAN
06/07/2022 PCMA Husni Hamoda Husni Naser ARKAAN

Transaction
Type
Buy
Sell
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy

Volume

10,000
25,000
679
2,000
420
5,000

Relation

Father of Employee - United Securities
Board Member - AL QUDS BANK
Board Member - United Securities
Employee - Global Securities
Employee - PCMA
Employee - PCMA



