Date	Insider Type	Name	Symbol	Transaction Type	Volume	Relation
06/07/2022	2 Brokers Companies	فيكتور ناجي عطاالله عبدالمسيح	ARKAAN		10,000	Father of Employee - United Securities
06/07/2022	2 Listed Companies	Hamed Abdelghani Mahmoud Jaber	QUDS	Sell	25,000	Board Member - AL QUDS BANK
06/07/2022	2 Brokers Companies	Rasem Moh''d Saeed Rasem Kamal	APIC	Buy	679	Board Member - United Securities
06/07/2022	2 Brokers Companies	نسيم هشام فؤاد يعيش	QUDS	Buy	2,000	Employee - Global Securities
06/07/2022	2 PCMA	Saoud Tawfeeq Abed-Alrahman Bniodeh	ARKAAN	Buy	420	Employee - PCMA
06/07/2022	2 PCMA	Husni Hamoda Husni Naser	ARKAAN	Buy	5,000	Employee - PCMA